
2024 Wilkes University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-15   Conf: 7-9   Home: 10-4   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (213), Opp (196)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Calaman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Dougher (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-60), Dougher (16-19),
Hendershott (8-10), DeMarco (7-11), Boyd (6-11), Butka (6-6), Mullins (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Calaman, Hayden .348 36-35 115 16 40 10 0 2 14 56 .487 4 2 13 0 .380 0 0 0-0 65 56 10 .924
22 Butka, Mia .333 33-24 84 13 28 6 0 3 16 43 .512 4 1 3 0 .371 0 1 0-0 31 29 1 .984
13 Cross, Hana .313 36-36 115 31 36 4 1 12 25 78 .678 15 2 29 0 .402 0 1 4-6 57 4 1 .984
8 Calaman, Haylee .310 33-31 100 13 31 7 0 0 19 38 .380 6 3 5 1 .364 1 0 2-2 24 30 5 .915
20 Dougher, Olivia .306 36-36 108 15 33 6 1 3 14 50 .463 7 0 8 0 .348 0 1 1-2 111 26 2 .986
15 Boyd, Hannah .279 29-29 86 11 24 5 1 2 16 37 .430 5 0 13 0 .315 1 3 2-2 146 16 3 .982
31 Burleson, Kayla .264 31-21 72 6 19 6 0 2 16 31 .431 2 1 9 1 .286 2 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Howell, Nicole .311 16-16 45 8 14 0 0 1 6 17 .378 1 0 0 0 .326 0 1 0-1 21 0 1 .955
19 Sherrick, Evan .310 22-20 42 9 13 0 0 0 1 13 .310 4 0 5 0 .370 0 4 1-1 30 28 1 .983
12 Mullins, Hope .294 17-4 17 6 5 1 0 0 1 6 .353 3 1 2 1 .429 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
3 Kapitula, Julia .294 19-3 17 3 5 2 0 1 1 10 .588 2 0 3 0 .368 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Hendershott, Sami .263 15-13 19 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .263 1 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 12 0 1.000
11 Marshall, Megan .225 27-25 40 6 9 0 0 0 1 9 .225 4 0 12 0 .295 0 0 1-1 33 1 0 1.000
42 Douple, Taylor .222 25-23 63 4 14 0 0 0 3 14 .222 2 0 6 0 .246 0 1 1-2 39 0 2 .951
14 DeMarco, Lauren .125 19-12 16 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 .250 0 1 7 0 .176 0 0 0-0 7 18 0 1.000
26 Knowles, Ayva .100 20-8 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 4 0 6 0 .357 0 1 0-0 10 0 1 .909
21 Butler, Victoria .032 24-23 31 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .032 2 2 14 0 .143 0 0 0-0 135 9 7 .954
Totals .286 36-36 980 151 280 49 3 26 135 413 .421 66 13 139 3 .338 4 14 12-17 713 234 35 .964
Opponents .273 36-36 942 103 257 45 4 8 89 334 .355 34 10 158 4 .303 8 20 22-30 708 226 31 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 DeMarco, Lauren 1.00 10-3 19 12 10 4-1 3 98.1 71 16 14 14 85 12 1 0 .199 1 5 0 1 7
12 Mullins, Hope 2.77 1-3 10 3 1 0-1 2 30.1 37 19 12 8 18 8 0 2 .296 2 1 0 1 1
4 Hendershott, Sami 2.80 7-3 15 13 3 1-1 0 60.0 72 36 24 8 24 11 1 1 .291 0 3 0 3 7
22 Butka, Mia 4.14 3-6 11 8 4 0-1 0 49.0 77 32 29 4 31 14 2 5 .360 5 1 0 3 5
Totals 2.30 21-15 55 36 18 7 5 237.2 257 103 78 34 158 45 4 8 .273 8 10 0 8 20
Opponents 3.59 15-21 62 36 17 5 1 236.0 280 151 121 66 139 49 3 26 .286 18 13 0 4 14



2024 Wilkes University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Marshall, Megan 34 33 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 DeMarco, Lauren 25 7 18 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
4 Hendershott, Sami 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
3 Kapitula, Julia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dougher, Olivia 139 111 26 2 .986 3 16 3 .842 1 0
13 Cross, Hana 62 57 4 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Butka, Mia 61 31 29 1 .984 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Sherrick, Evan 59 30 28 1 .983 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Boyd, Hannah 165 146 16 3 .982 1 6 5 .545 0 1
9 Howell, Nicole 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Butler, Victoria 151 135 9 7 .954 5 0 0 — 0 0
42 Douple, Taylor 41 39 0 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Calaman, Hayden 131 65 56 10 .924 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Calaman, Haylee 59 24 30 5 .915 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Knowles, Ayva 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mullins, Hope 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 2 .333 0 0
31 Burleson, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 982 713 234 35 .964 21 44 16 .733 1 1
Opponents 965 708 226 31 .968 21 24 10 .706 6 0


